11 **建筑性** 学学学品

e ERSONAL PERSONAL

BUREAU POWELL STREET OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

FILE No....

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

ERSONAL INFO	RMATION				
ME: Kita	mura, Tokizo	<u> </u>			
ME ADDRESS	473 Powe	11 St., Vanc	ouver, B.C.		
GISTRATION I	NUMBER 00	205 / SE	x: Mala	AGE:	45
CUPATION	Text drive	ri			
(If any business of thership with anyon	r businesses carried cone; if partnership,	on, state where, unde give partner's stame.	what name and	whether carrie	d on by yourself or
ARRIED?	Yes				
	OR HUSBAND	Tomi			
	IFE OR HUSBAN	m \$ 473	Powell St	Vano	r. B.C.
	LIVING CHILDI Takako (F).	REN: Toshil	cazu(M); Fu	mie(P);	Hideo(W);
To: DDRESS OF CH	法是正法法院的关键的现在分词	ean Falls ho 473 Powell			С.
TATEMENT OF	EN: 18	8: 18: 16: 16 ROPERTY (Each	parcel must be	mentioned a	nd particulars give
LOCATION	EN: 18 F ALL REAL PE	ROPERTY (Each	parcel must be	mentioned a	nd particulars give
LOCATION A	F ALL REAL PE AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PERSON	MPROVEMENTS	parcel must be	mentioned a	nd particulars give
L LOCATION A	F ALL REAL PE	IMPROVEMENTS	parcel must be	mentioned a	nd particulars give
LOCATION A BUILDINGS INSURANCE	F ALL REAL PE AND DESCRIPTION AND OTHER I	MPROVEMENTS	parcel must be Mona.	mentioned a	nd particulars give
1. LOCATION A 2. BUILDINGS 3. INSURANCE 4. TAXES (As	F ALL REAL PE AND DESCRIPTION AND OTHER I	ION: IMPROVEMENTS Ars; state where p	parcel must be Mona.	nentioned a	nd particulars giv

	CIVIM ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY Mone
VING ANY INTEREST IN, OR	3. GIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAY
	eton
VAD BELS	S. HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY
) suon
ND PERSONAL EFFECTS:	STATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY, STOCK IN TRADE A
gove	6. IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN:
	· euon
(bing stab ta	5. SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to wh
who we love	\$17.50 monthly. And hour found wine none
ICH PAID.	3. PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT MUDDATE TO WH
Homel St., Vench	B.0.
100-00 48 LL9-004 5/47	S IVADIORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Mrs. Sogeme.
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	L LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 475 Powell St., V.
	STATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED
	9. IF PARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN
None -	8 STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST:
Ot	7. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS: Not

	FILE No.
INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABO	OVE PROPERTY: None
	AND PROPERTY IN POSSESSION OF
	None
OTHERS:	
MONEYS OWING TO YOU (St	tate if any of these debts assigned and if so, to whom)
Wages from Work	Camp. #24 Decoine, Jasper National Pank,
Alt.	
BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHAL	RES. STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabouts)
BANK ACCOUNTS:	None /
THE INSURANCE \$2,000.	.00 Sun Life Assurance, Ca., beneficiary-Ton
(wife) Policy # unkn	nown in owner's possession.
0. INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES	S OR TRUSTS. None
II. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX:	None J M
LIABILITIES:	sould med
1. PERSONAL DEBTS:	A IV.
\$200,00 - Mrs.	K. Noda, 362 Alexander St., Vanc'r, B.C.
King advance	rent at Minto Celty.
2. TRADE DEBTS:	None /
	duntarily turn over to the Custodian all my property in the prote
area as set out above, excepting for other securities, if any.	fishing vessels, deposits of money, shares of stock, debentures, b
	rmation is true and complete and fully discloses all my propert
every description in any protected and indirect.	ed area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities d
Dated this 27th day o	May 1942
ASM HEAD	(Signature)
WINDONNA	1
Witness	
FOR DEPARTMENTAL USE	

INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

		DATI	8/4/13	
r File No. 10099				
ll Name	(Surname in B.	lock Letters)		
gistration No. <u>0020</u>	The state of the s	s Female (Check)	Age <u>Hoy S</u>	1897
rmer Address	Pomell St., Tancouver,	a.c.		
te Evecuated <u>Ner</u>		Naturalized - Co	(Check)	- National
sent Address	Reidge River, B.		hints 1	hins.
cried - Single (Check)	Nam	e dant 277		
me of Mother mond		e of Husband		
mes of Children und				
quested by		Registered wi	th Custodian	(Yes or 1
ditional Information	a _ ferd driver for N	abata ford Co.		
	124			

THE WAY THE - STREAM ---__ (711741, -re/ Tokto KITANIRA or. No. 00205 a toward to make by folker frammer to research on the Piles antogen in the Transactor of tolder fifthings to remailed on the file. a contract the decreased by Tootic Continue OTE TO ME Letter of March 5th, 1947 he refers to reporty left at 473 Perch 5t. This is replied to 18 or letter of June 10th, 1947 and dispesses of rese. 13: 4 on the 3 of Recipantics divid by 27th, 1912 to recorded under Place, ortig to you MITTER TEACH TOTAL CAMES (22 DECEMBER 1999) Inviend talk, 116. It is observed that loss to stratural received seems some of this live on he had not reliber the during the formation in On Page 5 of regularization three tay 27th, 1972 38 recorded:-122,000.00 Sun lare (resurence Co., bunch strong-Tool (GHO): FOLICY Combinery the organic realistic for As these trans and nest week with the tax too their secaction one taken by this office. to Countrie, Judice, Pare Arie or Toppele and reported in the registration or the file. ed to him. No CORDET STREET, TOURSED OF TOURSE OF STREET on the file. OF THE PERSON OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PERSON ATTIONNE SECRETARY COLOR DELLE TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY 947 to everal that he had part here. He settled this office.

A CHARLE FOR 1832 50 LE TRIES RELEAVE TOURS DE LE TRIES DE LE TRIE to other limitation ten surprised on the cale. The chart Courter to experience to be in D.R. Duscobury, orrice of the Custodian.

10099 September Little 1925. ile. Toldiso (Ilektura) Logistration No. 00205, Bridge Elver, B.C. Dear Sirt When you registed at the Control of The class proported that courtetts provided that the courtetts provided the courtetts provi Rours bruly, La Montteller, Claims Departmen

June 2nd, 1945. "r. & Mrs. Iwakichi KITASAKA, Registration Bos. 00270 & 00272. NEW DENVIR, B.C. Dear Sir & Hadami With reference to our letter to the B.C.Becomity Commission of April 16th, which was shown to you, and which they answered on May 22nd advising that you agreed that you need Mr. Sutero Nahata \$200,00, we have now paid this sum to the debit of your account as well as the claim of Mr. Hechiro Miyazawa (Peace Clemers) for \$29.65. This leaves a gredit in your account of \$221.89. Regarding your claim against Fr. Tokizo Kitamura of \$534.50, we are nowy to report that our records do not show any assets held by the Guatodian for his assount; to regret therefore that we are unable to assit you in collecting any funds from his Yours truly, H. F. Green Protection Department HEG: LEM

10099 - 12061 February 25, 1946 Mr. Tolder Establish Reg No. 00205 C/o Minto Mine, Minto, B.C. Dear Sire In have recently received a letter from Er. \$12061, who is resident at Rosebery, B.C., and he informe us that you one him the sum of \$534.50 for which he holds a Promissory Note. We have informed Mr. Eithenian that you have no funds with the Gustedian and understand that he will be contacting you direct in regard to this debt. If payment is made, please do not fall to advise us. lours truly, P. Douet, Administration Department PO/ER 12061 - 10099 February 25th, 1946. The Real Local Ethicals. egistration No. 00270, Rosettery, B. C. Res Your claim against Tokino KITAMURA, Dear Sirt Regulation #00205; resident at lucation lines in the With reference to that part of your letter dealing with the above respecting an amount of \$534.50 and to you by Mr. T. Eltanura, for which you advise you hold a Promissory Note, we would refer you to our letter of June 2, 1945 in which we advised you that the above has no assets with the Contodian and that we were unable to assist you in collecting any funds from him. The position is unchanged and we can only suggest that you contact ifr. Elitamure at the above address in an endeavor to collect the soney owing to you. We have written again to Mr. Kitamura informing him that you will be writing him direct on this matter. fours truly. P. Douet, Administration Department PD/ER

11200 - 11678 - 10073 Barri May 1966, He and Bros Transferd RYPARINA. 100, 100, 00070 and 00072. the signed copy of our letter of Pebruary 25th, for sideh we thank you have the two two transfer of the source of take any notion, so will save to you in our course. Despecting the second count by Mr. Tohico Elfasses, secoly 1514-50, as sectioned in our latter of Sebratary 25th, 1346, as section of the second section s Tours truly, P. Douet, Administration Department P0/s8

10099/12061/11678 Enreh 26th, 1946. Dr. Tooliell ETTABLE, Sigletoniko Sc. 10270, Sanctiony, D.G. Don't Street Hith reference to your letter of the 18th tentents

Of requested to have been in communication with the Register

bere in tentence, and they inform so that so, letter fixed fixed in the f bite hurry Street, Toronto, Ontorio, the top obtain payment of the many in the year. lours truly, Martin Control on Description PD/ED.

File Ro. 10093 Pebruary 10th, 1947 **AUMORALIDIM** MRS. E. ROSERTSON FRO R B. 300D TO SO THE RELIEF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY O ligrarith the file, please refer to copy of correspondence with P. S. Ross & Sons 30th August, 1943 in which the last ventence of our letter says we will write to each creditor and have the matter confirmed. The file shows no copy of any letter having been written to Kitamura. In May Last year P. S. Ross & Sons paid to us the our of \$15.20 owing by Namelino Shippards Limited to Nabata Text.

This is still hold in abeyance in Banalue Shippards account Int. 119.

The old Vencouver city directory shows the proprietor of Mabata Taxi to be T. Kitamura. Will you plouse write to him and take shatever other Steps necessary to try to setablish concratity of this \$15.20, which we would like to have taken from the Banalue Shippard accounts 36188

TOKIZO MITAMUKA Reg No 00205 39. Caroline are Tosonto 8. Ont. March 5 . 47 **EVACUATION SECTIO** Mr. 19.18. Dusingury Mice of the Gestodies. Vancounter, 19.0. Reck MAR 1 0 1947 Tich /2097 RE FILE Nº 10099 A Tales 11. The Hamayor Stype gazles and //abola Jeri Sum. of money, but I cant State ener amount of it Marala Varis Kedger & Statement file are Left in Office of Sari and have Regulary aphlicitedian in former Juji Chop personal goods. But our do know it isn't very mue to Letimen Thirty and In Dellar.

Mr. R. Kita of Makeyemes +-Co paid me all of mul-till but Menimin Shippend and Dwa. Lold to wait May I ask what become in 473 Powells and as I Said define and Deposites of Wick the Constadion Jun I have spirid in this the Which I have begistered. A Muss Ven, Tuny

10099 June 10th, 1947 er. Tokizo KITAMURA. eg. 10, 10205, 39 Caroline Avenue, Toronto 6, Ontario. BOOK SIFE four unsigned letter of the 5th March Last came to hand on the 10th of thetmouth and delay has occurred in replying, owing AND SECURITY OF THE PARTY OF THE In the Liquidation of the Namaino Shippards we received through the Liquidator the sum of \$15.20 for account of RABATA TAXL. As you were represented as the owner of the MABATA TAXI, this sum is now being credited to your account. Thile you say that you are not certain of the amount owing to you, this amount is the total received for your account. He are disregarding the claims filed a sinet you and are forwarding this shall assunt by our cheque herewith. mayantotr You sak regarding pro crty left in 473 Powell Street. In cheeking your registration we find that you stated that you did not have any personal property or personal effects in Vencouver at that time, namely May (2nd) 1942. In a memo on your wife's file No. 7305 it is stated that whatever contents had been there had been removed and Testilenous all Takuna had been so advised. This was in October 1943. These those diremstances, there will be nothing further for us to report. the foregoing to other with previous letters to and from you, seems to cover the principal items of assets and liabilities in which you were interested that have come under our notice and seems to finalise our report to you, in connection with same. he shall be obliged for further word from you when seknowledging the enclosed cheque, For your convenience in replying we enclose a stamped DEPOSED STREET lours truly. B.R. Dusenbury

10199/7305 June 24th, 1947. ie, Tokšeo Elyaudra, Roge No. 90205 59 Carollas Arches, Coronto Egitatorio Dear Sira-He received your undsted letter today acknowledging our cheque for \$15.20 and referring to personal property which you claim to have left in reviewing the situation se find hist your present latter is in error in some respects as it does not correspond with the details on a second You now say "I have never said to you or anybody that I have no personal effects. In order to correct this we have propered and are forwarding herewith copy of your registration dated say 27th, 1942(not May 2/42). You will notice on page two of same under "Statement of Personal Property owned", the word "None" shigh clearly confirms what we said in our letter to you of the 10th instant. at no time since the date of your registration have you written to this office, according to your file, regarding any personal offects of yours, which you would likely have done had you declar d having left any in our control. In respect to your wife's declarations dated May let, 1942 and June let, 1942 she says of certain effects listed at 473 Powell St. Wars, Sogawa, who will have the key to same", also "key will be left with landlord as above", It seems evident that are. Sogens had the key or keys to any rooms in which your wife's effects were stored. However a close check of Mrs. Sogawa's file #8747 and of her husband, Kickiro Sogawa, who owned 473 Powell St. (File #4207) does not reveal any mention of any chattels at that address other than those belonging to In October 1943 your son, Toshikasu Kitamura called at this office in regard to his own and his mother's effects. He and D.A. Smith our representative, visited the premises and discovered that the room had been entered and that there were no effects there, Our memo at that time states also FMr. Kitamura said there was nothing we could do about it and also informed us that he would advise his mother". Although your son was later at our office on other business, he apparently did not make any further reference to the crattels in question, and we did not hear from you or are. Kitamure in respect to them, here was nothing more for in the matter. Yours truly, B.R. Dusenbury. BRD/DD. Office of the Curtodian. ine. 1.

Dr. Sk. Re. Distributor Office of the Custodian. Royal Bank Building. Vancouver, B. C. Dear Sir ;

TOKIZO. KITANURA 39 Caroline Ave., Toronto, Ont., July 2, 1947.

EVACUATION SECTION

Re : File No. 10099/ 7305

I have received your letter of June 24 but I regret to inform you that I am very disappointed that you can do nothing about the personal property left within your care at the time of the evaquation,

In the first place I would like to correct you on the date of my registration. You state that I registered on my 27, 1942 but I clearly remember that I did not report on that date, it being the day of my return from Work Camp No. 24 Decoine, Jasper Batlomi Park, It was on June 1, 1942 that I called on your office.

In regards to the Statement of Personal Property, if I had made no decadration , it was because my wife was submitting an itemized account of our personal effects. You state that Mr. and Mrs. Sogawa made no mention of our goods in their building. That does not mean that we had no personal belongings. They were making a statement of their own personal goods and not ours.

In accounting for these goods you state that someone had entered the building and that there were no effects there ! This simple statement that there were no effects there, certainly does not relieve you from your responsibility as Custodian, especially when an offence such as breaking and entering is committed. You further shirk your duties by stating, a Although your son was later at our office on other business he apparently did not make any refernce to the chattels in question, and we did not hear from you or ers. Kitamura in respect to them. In view of the circumstances there was nothing more for us to do in the matter." Your conclusion is illogical. You imply that, if we had complained about the loss or my son had made some remark about it, you would have done something about it. I believe that as Custodian you should have taken immediate steps for a stigation, regardless of whether we complained or not.

Please inform me by return mail what your office intends to do with such a loss.